



**2018 Reconstruction Project Bid Tabulation 3/15/2018**

				Longchamps & Son, Inc.		Gendron & Gendron		ETTI		St. Laurent & Son, Inc.	
	Addendum #1			yes		yes		yes		yes	
	Addendum #2			yes		yes		yes		yes	
	Bid Bond			yes		yes		yes		yes	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
201.23	Removing Single Tree Top Only	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$313.60	\$1,254.40	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
201.24	Removing Stump	EA	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$335.91	\$1,343.64	\$245.00	\$980.00
202.15	Remove Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	6	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$928.13	\$5,568.78	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
202.16	Remove Existing Storm Pipe	LF	300	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$21.00	\$6,300.00	\$19.88	\$5,964.00
202.2	Remove Bituminous Concrete Surface	SY	10,000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.60	\$16,000.00	\$5.50	\$55,000.00	\$2.50	\$25,000.00
202.201	Sawcut Pavement	LF	1,000	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.88	\$1,880.00	\$2.44	\$2,440.00
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.50	\$1,250.00	\$17.85	\$1,785.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	7,100	\$9.00	\$63,900.00	\$7.90	\$56,090.00	\$9.65	\$68,515.00	\$12.84	\$91,164.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$9.20	\$1,840.00	\$12.22	\$2,444.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	925	\$22.00	\$20,350.00	\$25.95	\$24,003.75	\$25.89	\$23,948.25	\$32.00	\$29,600.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel Type D	CY	5,250	\$16.50	\$86,625.00	\$20.75	\$108,937.50	\$20.02	\$105,105.00	\$25.67	\$134,767.50
304.141	Aggregate Base Course - Type A (Driveway/Sidewalks)	CY	900	\$27.00	\$24,300.00	\$33.00	\$29,700.00	\$35.00	\$31,500.00	\$41.69	\$37,521.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, Hand Placed	TON	425	\$118.00	\$50,150.00	\$114.00	\$48,450.00	\$130.00	\$55,250.00	\$117.50	\$49,937.50
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5mm	TON	750	\$77.00	\$57,750.00	\$75.00	\$56,250.00	\$84.70	\$63,525.00	\$77.00	\$57,750.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm HMA Base	TON	975	\$74.00	\$72,150.00	\$70.00	\$68,250.00	\$90.20	\$87,945.00	\$73.75	\$71,906.25
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	GAL	370	\$8.00	\$2,960.00	\$4.50	\$1,665.00	\$7.70	\$2,849.00	\$7.25	\$2,682.50
603.159	12" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	420	\$47.00	\$19,740.00	\$40.00	\$16,800.00	\$37.11	\$15,586.20	\$51.42	\$21,596.40
603.169	15" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	350	\$52.00	\$18,200.00	\$47.00	\$16,450.00	\$42.29	\$14,801.50	\$68.00	\$23,800.00
603.199	24" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$76.00	\$1,520.00	\$160.17	\$3,203.40	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
603.219	36" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	20	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$178.02	\$3,560.40	\$133.82	\$2,676.40
604.18	Adjust Catch Basin or Manhole to Grade	EA	15	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$550.00	\$8,250.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$353.42	\$5,301.30
604.151	Drainage Manhole (4-foot diameter)	EA	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$10,050.00	\$3,809.96	\$11,429.88	\$3,584.98	\$10,754.94
604.152	Drainage Manhole (6-foot diameter)	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$12,162.81	\$12,162.81	\$27,148.51	\$27,148.51
604.161	Alter Existing Catch Basin/ Manhole - Core 6"	EA	9	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$441.03	\$3,969.27	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00
604.162	Alter Existing Catch Basin/ Manhole - Core 12"	EA	5	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$472.19	\$2,360.95	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00
604.245	Catch Basin Type F4-C	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,683.43	\$14,733.72	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
604.252	Catch Basin Type A5-C	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$4,119.25	\$8,238.50	\$3,010.20	\$6,020.40
605.09	6" HDPE Underdrain Type B	LF	3,420	\$21.00	\$71,820.00	\$20.00	\$68,400.00	\$35.00	\$119,700.00	\$36.00	\$123,120.00
605.11	12" HDPE Underdrain Type C	LF	100	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$52.58	\$5,258.00	\$62.61	\$6,261.00
608.26	Pedestrian Ramp W/ Detectable Warning Surf.	SF	72	\$65.00	\$4,680.00	\$70.00	\$5,040.00	\$75.08	\$5,405.76	\$116.68	\$8,400.96
609.11	Vertical Curb Type I	LF	2,990	\$25.00	\$74,750.00	\$24.00	\$71,760.00	\$29.28	\$87,547.20	\$24.00	\$71,760.00
609.111	Vertical Curb Drainage Inlet	EA	17	\$325.00	\$5,525.00	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$336.00	\$5,712.00	\$300.00	\$5,100.00
609.12	Vertical Curb Type 1 - Circular	LF	176	\$36.00	\$6,336.00	\$32.00	\$5,632.00	\$35.84	\$6,307.84	\$32.00	\$5,632.00
609.238	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 8 Foot	EA	33	\$275.00	\$9,075.00	\$245.00	\$8,085.00	\$268.80	\$8,870.40	\$245.00	\$8,085.00
609.234	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 4 Foot	EA	45	\$145.00	\$6,525.00	\$135.00	\$6,075.00	\$145.60	\$6,552.00	\$135.00	\$6,075.00
615.08	Loam & Seed	SY	4,000	\$5.00	\$20,000.00	\$5.20	\$20,800.00	\$10.00	\$40,000.00	\$5.80	\$23,200.00
621.011	1.5"-2" Ivory Silk Lilac	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$445.00	\$1,780.00	\$529.51	\$2,118.04	\$445.00	\$1,780.00
621.012	1.5"-2" Ornamental Pear Tree	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$445.00	\$1,780.00	\$534.00	\$2,136.00	\$445.00	\$1,780.00
627.733	4" White Pavement Marking Line	LF	1,650	\$1.00	\$1,650.00	\$1.00	\$1,650.00	\$0.40	\$660.00	\$0.50	\$825.00
627.75	White Pavement Markings	SF	660	\$2.00	\$1,320.00	\$2.00	\$1,320.00	\$2.70	\$1,782.00	\$1.50	\$990.00
652.36	Work Zone Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
653.22	2" Polystyrene Plastic Insulation	SY	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$12.85	\$1,285.00	\$18.20	\$1,820.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$80,140.00	\$80,140.00
	<b>CITY TOTAL</b>				\$776,856.00		\$811,828.25		\$1,006,343.94		\$991,379.66
824.29	Demolishing Existing Hydrant Assembly	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,288.14	\$2,576.28	\$705.57	\$1,411.14
824.3	Install Hydrant Assembly	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,967.70	\$3,935.40	\$991.71	\$1,983.42
830.02	Install 8"PVCO Water Main	LF	1,385	\$40.00	\$55,400.00	\$30.00	\$41,550.00	\$32.00	\$44,320.00	\$50.42	\$69,831.70
830.03	Install 8" Gate Valve	EA	10	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$770.79	\$7,707.90	\$706.38	\$7,063.80
830.04	Install Water Service - Shortside	EA	12	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$510.00	\$6,120.00	\$877.88	\$10,534.56	\$1,116.53	\$13,398.36
830.05	Install Water Service - Longside	EA	8	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$780.00	\$6,240.00	\$1,358.46	\$10,867.68	\$1,693.36	\$13,546.88
	<b>AWSD TOTAL</b>				\$88,000.00		\$64,910.00		\$79,941.82		\$107,235.30
	<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$864,856.00</b>		<b>\$876,738.25</b>		<b>\$1,086,285.76</b>		<b>\$1,098,614.96</b>

						Longchamps & Son, Inc.		Gendron & Gendron		ETTI				St. Laurent & Son, Inc.
BID ALTERNATE #1														
202.15	Remove Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00			\$400.00	\$400.00	\$928.13	\$928.13	\$400.00	\$400.00	
202.2	Remove Bituminous Concrete Surface	SY	1,500	\$3.00	\$4,500.00			\$1.97	\$2,955.00	\$7.13	\$10,695.00	\$2.50	\$3,750.00	
202.201	Sawcut Pavement	LF	320	\$4.00	\$1,280.00			\$3.00	\$960.00	\$2.51	\$803.20	\$2.44	\$780.80	
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	30	\$20.00	\$600.00			\$12.50	\$375.00	\$17.85	\$535.50	\$15.00	\$450.00	
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	1,550	\$11.00	\$17,050.00			\$10.00	\$15,500.00	\$9.65	\$14,957.50	\$14.88	\$23,064.00	
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	70	\$15.00	\$1,050.00			\$26.00	\$1,820.00	\$16.00	\$1,120.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	200	\$22.00	\$4,400.00			\$29.00	\$5,800.00	\$34.00	\$6,800.00	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel Type D	CY	1,200	\$17.50	\$21,000.00			\$21.00	\$25,200.00	\$20.00	\$24,000.00	\$25.67	\$30,804.00	
304.141	Aggregate Base Course - Type A (Driveway/Sidewalks)	CY	150	\$27.50	\$4,125.00			\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, Hand Placed	TON	120	\$118.00	\$14,160.00			\$114.00	\$13,680.00	\$137.50	\$16,500.00	\$117.50	\$14,100.00	
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5mm	TON	180	\$80.00	\$14,400.00			\$80.00	\$14,400.00	\$84.70	\$15,246.00	\$77.00	\$13,860.00	
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm HMA Base	TON	230	\$74.00	\$17,020.00			\$75.00	\$17,250.00	\$90.20	\$20,746.00	\$73.75	\$16,962.50	
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat. Applied	GAL	105	\$8.00	\$840.00			\$5.00	\$525.00	\$7.70	\$808.50	\$7.25	\$761.25	
603.159	12" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00			\$35.00	\$700.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$51.42	\$1,028.40	
603.199	24" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	40	\$200.00	\$8,000.00			\$56.00	\$2,240.00	\$118.53	\$4,741.20	\$81.76	\$3,270.40	
604.161	Alter Existing Catch Basin/ Manhole - Core 6"	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00			\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$441.03	\$1,323.09	\$1,148.36	\$3,445.08	
604.18	Adjust Catch Basin or Manhole to Grade	EA	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00			\$520.00	\$2,080.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$353.43	\$1,413.72	
604.252	Catch Basin Type A5-C	EA	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00			\$3,450.00	\$10,350.00	\$4,119.25	\$12,357.75	\$3,855.34	\$11,566.02	
605.09	6" HDPE Underdrain Type B	LF	860	\$21.00	\$18,060.00			\$24.00	\$20,640.00	\$38.00	\$32,680.00	\$36.35	\$31,261.00	
608.09	Pedestrian Ramp W/ Detectable Warning Surf.	SF	28	\$65.00	\$1,820.00			\$70.00	\$1,960.00	\$75.08	\$2,102.24	\$95.27	\$2,667.56	
609.11	Vertical Curb Type 1	LF	940	\$25.00	\$23,500.00			\$24.00	\$22,560.00	\$29.28	\$27,523.20	\$24.00	\$22,560.00	
609.111	Vertical Curb Drainage Inlet	EA	3	\$325.00	\$975.00			\$300.00	\$900.00	\$356.99	\$1,070.97	\$300.00	\$900.00	
609.238	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 8 Foot	EA	20	\$275.00	\$5,500.00			\$245.00	\$4,900.00	\$285.59	\$5,711.80	\$245.00	\$4,900.00	
615.08	Loam & Seed	SY	800	\$6.00	\$4,800.00			\$4.30	\$3,440.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$5.80	\$4,640.00	
627.75	White Pavement Markings	SF	470	\$4.00	\$1,880.00			\$2.00	\$940.00	\$2.68	\$1,259.60	\$1.50	\$705.00	
652.36	Work Zone Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00			\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,175.36	\$2,175.36	
653.22	2" Polystyrene Plastic Insulation	SY	20	\$10.00	\$200.00			\$10.00	\$200.00	\$12.85	\$257.00	\$18.20	\$364.00	
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,148.45	\$8,148.45	
	<b>CITY TOTAL</b>				\$194,460.00				\$205,625.00		\$258,116.68		\$219,327.54	
830.01	Install 2"CTS Water Main	LF	325	\$40.00	\$13,000.00			\$23.00	\$7,475.00	\$60.00	\$19,500.00	\$45.25	\$14,706.25	
830.06	Install Water Service - Shortside	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00			\$1,270.00	\$3,810.00	\$877.88	\$2,633.64	\$1,116.54	\$3,349.62	
830.07	Install Water Service - Longside	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00			\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,358.46	\$1,358.46	\$1,693.35	\$1,693.35	
	<b>AWSD TOTAL</b>				\$17,500.00				\$13,685.00		\$23,492.10		\$19,749.22	
	Name				James Longchamps			John Gendron		Craig Hall			Corey Larue	
	Address				15 Lisbon Street			PO Box 1913		42 Capital Avenue			20 Highland Spring Road	
					Lisbon, ME 04250			Lewiston, ME 04241		Lisbon Falls, ME 04252			Lewiston, ME 04240	
	Tel. #				207-353-2349			207-782-7372		207-353-5000			207-784-7944	